DANE COUNTY POLICY AND FISCAL NOTE

✓ Original Update Sponsor: Ripp	Substitute No Resolution No
Vote Required:	Ordinance Amendment No
Majority ✓ Two-Thirds	

Title of	Resolution	or Ore	d. Amd.:

APPROVING THE EXCHANGE OF LANDS TO RESOLVE SURVEY ISSUES IN THE TOWN OF BERRY

Policy Analysis Statemer	nt:

Brief Description of Proposal -

Dane County acquired 150+ acres of land north of Indian Lake County Park from the former Matz/Flood families, approved by Resolution 90, 12-13. During the survey work, several boundary encroachments were identified with the private landowners to the southwest. Dane County staff and the private landowners agree that this provides an opportunity to exchange like-valued lands while correcting an encroachment and survey issue for both parties.

Current Policy or Practice -

Exchange of Land requires County Board approval.

Impact of Adopting Proposal -

This resolution will approve the exchange of land between Dane County and R. Alan Williams/Barbara A. Tarpley to resolve encroachment and survey issues. The land deeded to Dane County be managed under the jurisdiction of the Dane County Park Commission according to Wisc. Stats. Chapter 27.05(3).

Fi	iscal	Estimate:	

<u>(y)</u> _
ect
. Budget
. Budget
v. Budget
p. Budget
ition Authority
sition Authority
2/3 vote is required
_

Evnend	ituro/Ro	vanua (handee.

Experior ture/ nevertue	Changes.								
	Current	Year	Annua	lized		Current	Year	Annua	lized
Expenditures -	Increase	Decrease	Increase	Decrease	Revenues -	Increase	Decrease	Increase	Decrease
Personal Services					County Taxes				
Operating Expenses					Federal				
Contractual Services					State				
Capital					Other				
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Personnel Impact/FTE Changes:	
None.	

Pre	oa	reo	RA:
	_		

 Agency:
 Land & Water Resources
 Division:
 Administration

 Prepared by:
 Janet Crary
 Date:
 10/13/15
 Phone:
 224-3757

 Reviewed by:
 Laura Hicklin
 Date:
 10/13/15
 Phone:
 224-3765